HB 3245-1 (LC 3634) 3/24/15 (CMT/dfy/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3245

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 7, before "geographic" insert "popu-2 lation or".

3 In line 12, delete the second "in" and insert "serving".

4 On page 2, line 36, before "geographic" insert "population or".

5 On page 3, line 1, delete "located in" and insert "serving".

In line 34, after "designating" insert "populations or" and after "underserved" delete the rest of the line and lines 35 through 38 and insert "with respect to each category of health care provider eligible for the tax credit authorized by ORS 315.613 and 315.616. In establishing such criteria, the office shall convene and consult with a group of health care workforce advisers.".

12